06/01/2019
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201900644

201900558

201900520

201900596

201900508

201900492

201900493

201900566

201900532

201900595

201900559

201900534

201900588

201900491

201900621

201900560

201900652

201900562

201900522

201900535

201900643

201900657

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Demolition
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

525 E CECIL ST
(80903620000)

613 CONGRESS ST
(80802970000)

1341 PINEHURST LN
(80620270000)

457 E PECKHAM ST
(80905760000)

220 E FRANKLIN AVE
(81002290000)

606 ADAMS ST
(80403270000)
112 RICHARD AVE
(80703690000)
1317 BAYTREE LN
(80620630000)

1719 BUCKHORN LN
(81101460000)

1130 W CECIL ST
(80617470000)

1312 NATURE TRAIL
DR (81104990000)
1049 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)

1057 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)

1 NEENAH CTR
(81003600100)

309 1ST ST
(80304110000)

1044 GREGORY ST
(80606362000)

2341 BRANTWOOD
DR (80209620000)
600 OAK ST
(80803720000)

778 ELM ST
(80900620000)

503 ELM ST
(80802360000)

761 YORKSHIRE RD
(80106730000)

305 SHERRY ST
(80400320000)

Alex J. Zarling
Eric R. Daniels
Michael R. Hester
John Kirinovic

Neenah
Schools-Washington

Darrin W. Pitzrick
Erick J. Griffin

Peter Lind

Daniel L. Klepps

James R. Schwarzbauer Sr

Patricia J. Knight

Pendleton Park LLC
Pendleton Park LLC

Neenah Dwntwn Rdv
Corp-1 Cntr

Tuk P. Regmi
Mark C. Poulter
Sarah M. Henning
Eric M. Bolen
Chad Pelky

Tina Ferron
Herbert M. Allen

Heather L. Techlin

VALLEY CONTRACTING
SOLUTIONS

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO.

05/29/2019

05/17/2019

05/07/2019

05/21/2019

05/06/2019

05/03/2019

05/03/2019

05/20/2019

05/10/2019

05/21/2019

05/17/2019

05/10/2019

05/21/2019

05/03/2019

05/23/2019

05/17/2019

05/30/2019

05/17/2019

05/07/2019

05/13/2019

05/29/2019

05/31/2019

$1,200
$2,600
$10,000
$400

$630

$1,200
$1,200

$1,500

$3,500
$4,000
$9,000
$640,000
$640,000
$279,095
$10,000
$150
$300
$600
$700
$800
$965

$1,000

20x16 deck rear yard

22x8 deck on front of house
12x20 deck in rear yard
8x8 wood shed in rear yard

7 x 7 storage shed along Walnut
St garden area. Location
approved by planning dept.
12x12 wood gazebo in rear yard.

8x10 wood shed in rear yard

10 x16 shed in rear yard will be
firewalled west side due to being
less then 10' from dwelling
10x16 metal shed in rear yard.

10x20 shed in rear yard

12x12 stick built gazebo to rear
of home not attached
1049 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt

1057 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt

Third Floor renovation for new
tenant

Remove all gas island canopies
including tanks and pumps

18ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence in rear
yard

105ft of 4ft tall chain link fence
along rear

210ft of 4ft chainlink fence
around rear of property

55ft of 6ft tall wood fence in rear
yard

6 ft tall vinyl fence in side and
rear yard

4 ft chain link around rear yard

@45 feet 6' vinyl privacy fence
in rear yard.
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Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

201900526

201900645

201900489

201900638

201900544

201900480

201900552

201900572

201900651

201900648

201900593

201900555

201900597

201900571

201900554

201900487

201900655

201900647

Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Foundation
Repair

620 OAK ST
(80803660000)

545 RIFORD RD
(80910190000)

787 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80202250000)
309 HEWITT ST
(80303700000)

621 LINCOLN ST
(80504360000)
2680 CAVALRY LN
(80217430000)

770 CONGRESS ST
(80104780000)

616 E FOREST AVE
(80503780000)

705 HEWITT ST
(80503490000)

1033 OXFORD CT
(80610690000)

1409
MEADOWBREEZE CIR
(80622540000)

1300 FALL VIEW LN
(81101300000)

457 E PECKHAM ST
(80905760000)

934 GROVE ST
(80901880000)

607 PECKHAM RD
(80106330000)

363 MARK CT
(80211460000)

745 YORKSHIRE RD
(80106690000)

989 BRIDGEWOOD
DR (80605620000)

Ann L. Bruce
Andrew G. Bontorno
Michael A. Henne

Stephanie A. Morgan

Thomas Mead
Joseph L. Torres
Janet L. Rettig

Steven M. Baughman

Karen M and John K Hovey
Trust
Renea M. Schnobrich

Michael D. Schultz

Kenneth D. Jackson Jr
John Kirinovic

Ryan Lichtfuss

Ronald and Kathryn
Babbitz Trust

Stephen J. Kellogg

Ada J. Zavala

Virginia V. Westover
Revocable Trust

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

05/08/2019

05/30/2019

05/03/2019

05/28/2019

05/15/2019

05/01/2019

05/16/2019

05/20/2019

05/30/2019

05/30/2019

05/21/2019

05/17/2019

05/21/2019

05/20/2019

05/17/2019

05/02/2019

05/30/2019

05/30/2019

$1,000
$1,200
$1,400

$1,500

$1,860
$2,214
$2,500

$2,800

$3,200

$4,400

$4,400

$4,500
$4,500
$5,000
$5,770

$6,100

$6,200

$8,000

@438’ of 6' high wood Fence in
rear yard

@130' of 6' tall wood privacy
fence in rear yard

129ft of 6ft tall wood fence along
south side of property

6 ft wooden privacy fence -
around rear yard. 3 ft wooden in
front yard

41t tall chainlink fence around
east perimeter of lot and rear
119’ of 4' chainlink fence in rear
yard.

Approx 150ft of 6ft tall wood
fence in rear

Double frontage lot. 25ft of 3ft
tall wood fence, 75ft of 6ft tall
wood fence along East property
line

30ft of 4ft tall chain link fence
between house and garage and
86ft of 6ft tall wood fence along
rear

72 feet of 6ft tall vinyl fence
along rear of lot line

260 feet of 4 foot high chain and
wrought iron fence around rear
yard.

6 ft vinyl privacy fence around
rear of home and side area
@340 feet of fence in rear yard

6 ft wooden fence around rear
yard

155ft of 6ft tall wood fence on
East side of property

Vinyl 6 ft fence to replace
current fence. 153 ft long - rear
yard

6 ft wooden privacy fence
around rear yard.

Excavate and repair East wall,
reinforce West and South wall
without excavating.
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Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description

Templates

201900590

201900533

201900537

201900556

201900551

201900622

201900557

201900506

201900564

201900574

201900541

201900488

201900575

201900553

201900646

201900527

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

Pool
Pool

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential

Building

Residential
Building

Residential
Building

1321 MAPLE ST
(80906230000)

1349 TULLAR RD
(80619060000)

153 S JOHN ST
(80701310000)

1300 FALL VIEW LN
(81101300000)

800 HEATHER LN
(80112520000)

634 CHESTNUT ST
(80804030000)

613 CONGRESS ST
(80802970000)

226 STANLEY ST
(80208360000)

326 9TH ST
(80503580000)

133 ALEXANDER DR
(80212670000)
776 KENSINGTON RD
(80107170000)

982 EVANS ST
(80609630000)
612 LAUDAN BLVD
(80102910000)

2621 MARATHON AVE
(80216370000)

1073 HOLLY CT
(80607890000)

955 BRIDGEWOOD
DR (80605710000)

Duane Grafmeier

Henry P. Schultz

Patricia C. Britzke

Kenneth D. Jackson Jr
David R. Edwards

Michael S. Grambihler
Eric R. Daniels
Robert E. Boelke

Jonathan D. Morgan

David R. Marquardt

Kevin L. Sebo

Jane Charbonneau

KLB Properties, LLC

William Dictus

Joseph Heath

David P. Buksyk Jr

B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS
LLC

AREA WATERPROOFING &
CONCRETE

ANDERSEN BASEMENT
REPAIR INC

KRAUSE CONSTRUCTION
INC.

WOLDT CONSTRUCTION

LARSON'S HOME
IMPROVEMENTS

05/21/2019

05/10/2019

05/14/2019

05/17/2019

05/16/2019

05/23/2019

05/17/2019

05/06/2019

05/20/2019

05/20/2019

05/14/2019

05/03/2019

05/20/2019

05/17/2019

05/30/2019

05/08/2019

$8,175

$11,700

$15,400

$10,000
$19,000

$500

$1,500

$1,500

$4,000

$7,000

$7,500

$9,000

$10,000

$11,000

$12,000

$20,000

33ft wall excavation,
Waterproofing, drain tile, interior
beams, and sump pump
Excavating @70' front and rear
walls of home, waterproofing,
and beams interior

All walls to be excavated, new
drain tile, existing sump pit, and
bars interior.

21' pool in rear yard

24x14 oval permenant pool in
rear yard

Redoing roof structure for back
room of home.

Replacing window with larger
bay window.

Add new 1/2 bathroom to lower
level of home.

Adding roofed porch to fromt of
home. Will be on frost wall
foundation.

Remodeling master bathroom to
have 2 sinks and shower

8x21 addition to rear of existing
attached garage. Frost
protected masonry foundation.
Bathroom Remodel

Remodeling Kitchen and 2
bathrooms. Changing fixtures in
bathrooms.

After the fact permit to finish
@440 sqft of basement for rec
room with wet bar not finishing
bathroom at this time.
Remodeling kitchen replacing
cabinets and sink. No walls
moved or added. Limited
electrical work

Adding 20x22 to rear of existing
garage. Will need to maintain
existing floodway grade level no
additional fill.
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06/01/2019
Monthly Building Permit Details

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description

Templates

201900561

201900650

201900594

201900626

201900654

201900608

201900536

201900629

201900503

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign
WUBPA

WUBPA

1434 ANTHEM DR
(81121190000)

536 RIFORD RD
(80910160000)

344 THOMAS CT
(80211970000)

314 S COMMERCIAL
ST (81005460000)
1154 WESTOWNE DR
(80710310000)

1380 TULLAR RD
(80613550100)

1190 WESTOWNE DR
(80710320000)

2504 WALLACE AVE
(80217630000)

313 STOUT LN
(80217670000)

Gregg A. Fibiger

Barbara J. Taylor

George Fucik

George W. Kessler
Revocable Trust
Development DH Prime

Paul J. Hoffman

D and D Wash, LLC
Castle Oak Development,
L.L.C.

Jacobs Design Homes,
LLC

GRANT THOMPSON
CONSTUCTION

GILBERT GARAGES LLC

KAYA IRIE

REINHOLD SIGN SERVICE
INC

FOX CITIES SIGN &
LIGHTING SERVICE LLC
GRAPHIC HOUSE INC.

VAN'S REALTY AND
CONSTRUCTION
JACOBS DESIGN HOMES

05/17/2019

05/30/2019

05/21/2019

05/23/2019

05/30/2019

05/22/2019

05/13/2019

05/24/2019

05/06/2019

$25,000

$55,000

$38,000

$1,100
$3,000
$4,850
$10,000
$180,000

$225,000

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

Finishing @1100 sqft of
basement for bedroom, rec
room, theater, office, sitting
area, and bathroom.

Kitchen remodel. adding walkin
pantry. Moving sink. Rewiring.
28x26 detached garage to
replace existing garage in same
location

41" x 50" oval wall sign for Kaya
Irie tenant

2.5 x 2 wall mount sign for new
tenant.

Replace existing monument sign
on same foundation. Same Size
3 wall signs for new car wash

New 1 Story Home. Unfinished
Basement
New 2 story home. Unfinished
basement

65

$2,365,609
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