Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900644	Accessory	525 E CECIL ST (80903620000)	Alex J. Zarling		05/29/2019	\$1,200	20x16 deck rear yard
201900558	Accessory	613 CONGRESS ST (80802970000)	Eric R. Daniels		05/17/2019	\$2,600	22x8 deck on front of house
201900520	Accessory	1341 PINEHURST LN (80620270000)	Michael R. Hester	VALLEY CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS	05/07/2019	\$10,000	12x20 deck in rear yard
201900596	Accessory	457 E PECKHAM ST (80905760000)	John Kirinovic		05/21/2019	\$400	8x8 wood shed in rear yard
201900508	Accessory	220 E FRANKLIN AVE (81002290000)	Neenah Schools-Washington		05/06/2019	\$630	7 x 7 storage shed along Walnut St garden area. Location approved by planning dept.
201900492	Accessory	606 ADAMS ST (80403270000)	Darrin W. Pitzrick		05/03/2019	\$1,200	12x12 wood gazebo in rear yard.
201900493	Accessory	112 RICHARD AVE (80703690000)	Erick J. Griffin		05/03/2019	\$1,200	8x10 wood shed in rear yard
201900566	Accessory	1317 BAYTREE LN (80620630000)	Peter Lind		05/20/2019	\$1,500	10 x16 shed in rear yard will be firewalled west side due to being less then 10' from dwelling
201900532	Accessory	1719 BUCKHORN LN (81101460000)	Daniel L. Klepps		05/10/2019	\$3,500	10x16 metal shed in rear yard.
201900595	Accessory	1130 W CECIL ST (80617470000)	James R. Schwarzbauer Sr		05/21/2019	\$4,000	10x20 shed in rear yard
201900559	Accessory	1312 NATURE TRAIL DR (81104990000)	Patricia J. Knight		05/17/2019	\$9,000	12x12 stick built gazebo to rear of home not attached
201900534	Commercial Building	1049 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	05/10/2019	\$640,000	1049 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
201900588	Commercial Building	1057 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	05/21/2019	\$640,000	1057 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
201900491	Commercial Building	1 NEENAH CTR (81003600100)	Neenah Dwntwn Rdv Corp-1 Cntr	MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO.	05/03/2019	\$279,095	Third Floor renovation for new tenant
201900621	Demolition	309 1ST ST (80304110000)	Tuk P. Regmi		05/23/2019	\$10,000	Remove all gas island canopies including tanks and pumps
201900560	Fence	1044 GREGORY ST (80606362000)	Mark C. Poulter		05/17/2019	\$150	18ft of 6ft tall vinyl fence in rear yard
201900652	Fence	2341 BRANTWOOD DR (80209620000)	Sarah M. Henning		05/30/2019	\$300	105ft of 4ft tall chain link fence along rear
201900562	Fence	600 OAK ST (80803720000)	Eric M. Bolen		05/17/2019	\$600	210ft of 4ft chainlink fence around rear of property
201900522	Fence	778 ELM ST (80900620000)	Chad Pelky		05/07/2019	\$700	55ft of 6ft tall wood fence in rear yard
201900535	Fence	503 ELM ST (80802360000)	Tina Ferron		05/13/2019	\$800	6 ft tall vinyl fence in side and rear yard
201900643	Fence	761 YORKSHIRE RD (80106730000)	Herbert M. Allen		05/29/2019	\$965	4 ft chain link around rear yard
201900657	Fence	305 SHERRY ST (80400320000)	Heather L. Techlin		05/31/2019	\$1,000	@45 feet 6' vinyl privacy fence in rear yard.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900526	Fence	620 OAK ST (80803660000)	Ann L. Bruce		05/08/2019	\$1,000	@48' of 6' high wood Fence in rear yard
201900645	Fence	545 RIFORD RD (80910190000)	Andrew G. Bontorno		05/30/2019	\$1,200	@130' of 6' tall wood privacy fence in rear yard
201900489	Fence	787 S COMMERCIAL ST (80202250000)	Michael A. Henne		05/03/2019	\$1,400	129ft of 6ft tall wood fence along south side of property
201900638	Fence	309 HEWITT ST (80303700000)	Stephanie A. Morgan		05/28/2019	\$1,500	6 ft wooden privacy fence - around rear yard. 3 ft wooden in front yard
201900544	Fence	621 LINCOLN ST (80504360000)	Thomas Mead		05/15/2019	\$1,860	4ft tall chainlink fence around east perimeter of lot and rear
201900480	Fence	2680 CAVALRY LN (80217430000)	Joseph L. Torres		05/01/2019	\$2,214	119' of 4' chainlink fence in rear yard.
201900552	Fence	770 CONGRESS ST (80104780000)	Janet L. Rettig		05/16/2019	\$2,500	Approx 150ft of 6ft tall wood fence in rear
201900572	Fence	616 E FOREST AVE (80503780000)	Steven M. Baughman		05/20/2019	\$2,800	Double frontage lot. 25ft of 3ft tall wood fence, 75ft of 6ft tall wood fence along East property line
201900651	Fence	705 HEWITT ST (80503490000)	Karen M and John K Hovey Trust		05/30/2019	\$3,200	30ft of 4ft tall chain link fence between house and garage and 86ft of 6ft tall wood fence along rear
201900648	Fence	1033 OXFORD CT (80610690000)	Renea M. Schnobrich		05/30/2019	\$4,400	72 feet of 6ft tall vinyl fence along rear of lot line
201900593	Fence	1409 MEADOWBREEZE CIR (80622540000)	Michael D. Schultz		05/21/2019	\$4,400	260 feet of 4 foot high chain and wrought iron fence around rear yard.
201900555	Fence	1300 FALL VIEW LN (81101300000)	Kenneth D. Jackson Jr		05/17/2019	\$4,500	6 ft vinyl privacy fence around rear of home and side area
201900597	Fence	457 E PECKHAM ST (80905760000)	John Kirinovic		05/21/2019	\$4,500	@340 feet of fence in rear yard
201900571	Fence	934 GROVE ST (80901880000)	Ryan Lichtfuss		05/20/2019	\$5,000	6 ft wooden fence around rear yard
201900554	Fence	607 PECKHAM RD (80106330000)	Ronald and Kathryn Babbitz Trust		05/17/2019	\$5,770	155ft of 6ft tall wood fence on East side of property
201900487	Fence	363 MARK CT (80211460000)	Stephen J. Kellogg		05/02/2019	\$6,100	Vinyl 6 ft fence to replace current fence. 153 ft long - rear yard
201900655	Fence	745 YORKSHIRE RD (80106690000)	Ada J. Zavala		05/30/2019	\$6,200	6 ft wooden privacy fence around rear yard.
201900647	Foundation Repair	989 BRIDGEWOOD DR (80605620000)	Virginia V. Westover Revocable Trust	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	05/30/2019	\$8,000	Excavate and repair East wall, reinforce West and South wall without excavating.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900590	Foundation Repair	1321 MAPLE ST (80906230000)	Duane Grafmeier	B&B BASEMENT REPAIRS LLC	05/21/2019	\$8,175	33ft wall excavation, Waterproofing, drain tile, interior beams, and sump pump
201900533	Foundation Repair	1349 TULLAR RD (80619060000)	Henry P. Schultz	AREA WATERPROOFING & CONCRETE	05/10/2019	\$11,700	Excavating @70' front and rear walls of home, waterproofing, and beams interior
201900537	Foundation Repair	153 S JOHN ST (80701310000)	Patricia C. Britzke	ANDERSEN BASEMENT REPAIR INC	05/14/2019	\$15,400	All walls to be excavated, new drain tile, existing sump pit, and bars interior.
201900556	Pool	1300 FALL VIEW LN (81101300000)	Kenneth D. Jackson Jr		05/17/2019	\$10,000	21' pool in rear yard
201900551	Pool	800 HEATHER LN (80112520000)	David R. Edwards		05/16/2019	\$19,000	24x14 oval permenant pool in rear yard
201900622	Residential Building	634 CHESTNUT ST (80804030000)	Michael S. Grambihler		05/23/2019	\$500	Redoing roof structure for back room of home.
201900557	Residential Building	613 CONGRESS ST (80802970000)	Eric R. Daniels		05/17/2019	\$1,500	Replacing window with larger bay window.
201900506	Residential Building	226 STANLEY ST (80208360000)	Robert E. Boelke		05/06/2019	\$1,500	Add new 1/2 bathroom to lower level of home.
201900564	Residential Building	326 9TH ST (80503580000)	Jonathan D. Morgan	KRAUSE CONSTRUCTION INC.	05/20/2019	\$4,000	Adding roofed porch to fromt of home. Will be on frost wall foundation.
201900574	Residential Building	133 ALEXANDER DR (80212670000)	David R. Marquardt		05/20/2019	\$7,000	Remodeling master bathroom to have 2 sinks and shower
201900541	Residential Building	776 KENSINGTON RD (80107170000)	Kevin L. Sebo		05/14/2019	\$7,500	8x21 addition to rear of existing attached garage. Frost protected masonry foundation.
201900488	Residential Building	982 EVANS ST (80609630000)	Jane Charbonneau	WOLDT CONSTRUCTION	05/03/2019	\$9,000	Bathroom Remodel
201900575	Residential Building	612 LAUDAN BLVD (80102910000)	KLB Properties, LLC	LARSON'S HOME IMPROVEMENTS	05/20/2019	\$10,000	Remodeling Kitchen and 2 bathrooms. Changing fixtures in bathrooms.
201900553	Residential Building	2621 MARATHON AVE (80216370000)	William Dictus		05/17/2019	\$11,000	After the fact permit to finish @440 sqft of basement for rec room with wet bar not finishing bathroom at this time.
201900646	Residential Building	1073 HOLLY CT (80607890000)	Joseph Heath		05/30/2019	\$12,000	Remodeling kitchen replacing cabinets and sink. No walls moved or added. Limited electrical work
201900527	Residential Building	955 BRIDGEWOOD DR (80605710000)	David P. Buksyk Jr		05/08/2019	\$20,000	Adding 20x22 to rear of existing garage. Will need to maintain existing floodway grade level no additional fill.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201900561	Residential Building	1434 ANTHEM DR (81121190000)	Gregg A. Fibiger		05/17/2019	\$25,000	Finishing @1100 sqft of basement for bedroom, rec room, theater, office, sitting area, and bathroom.
201900650	Residential Building	536 RIFORD RD (80910160000)	Barbara J. Taylor	GRANT THOMPSON CONSTUCTION	05/30/2019	\$55,000	Kitchen remodel. adding walkin pantry. Moving sink. Rewiring.
201900594	Residential Building	344 THOMAS CT (80211970000)	George Fucik	GILBERT GARAGES LLC	05/21/2019	\$38,000	28x26 detached garage to replace existing garage in same location
201900626	Sign	314 S COMMERCIAL ST (81005460000)	George W. Kessler Revocable Trust	KAYA IRIE	05/23/2019	\$1,100	41" x 50" oval wall sign for Kaya Irie tenant
201900654	Sign	1154 WESTOWNE DR (80710310000)	Development DH Prime	REINHOLD SIGN SERVICE	05/30/2019	\$3,000	2.5 x 2 wall mount sign for new tenant.
201900608	Sign	1380 TULLAR RD (80613550100)	Paul J. Hoffman	FOX CITIES SIGN & LIGHTING SERVICE LLC	05/22/2019	\$4,850	Replace existing monument sign on same foundation. Same Size
201900536	Sign	1190 WESTOWNE DR (80710320000)	D and D Wash, LLC	GRAPHIC HOUSE INC.	05/13/2019	\$10,000	3 wall signs for new car wash
201900629	WUBPA	2504 WALLACE AVE (80217630000)	Castle Oak Development, L.L.C.	VAN'S REALTY AND CONSTRUCTION	05/24/2019	\$180,000	New 1 Story Home. Unfinished Basement
201900503	WUBPA	313 STOUT LN (80217670000)	Jacobs Design Homes, LLC	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	05/06/2019	\$225,000	New 2 story home. Unfinished basement

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation \$2,365,609